

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.8511 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	20.04.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>W.P.No.8511 of 2026</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Services-I takes notice on behalf of the respondents, waives further notice and seeks time to file counter. The Registry is directed not to issue notices to the respondents Post after six (6) weeks. List on 29.06.2026. _____ SK, J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> in <u>W.P.No.8511 of 2026</u> Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner and the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I. Perused the material on record. Pending further orders, there shall be interim direction to the respondents to consider the case of the petitioner for promotion to the post of Selection Grade Commissioner, as and when promotions are effected, without reference to the charge memos <i>vide</i> G.O.Rt.No.661, Municipal Administration & Urban Development (Vig.II(1)) Department, dated 30.09.2022, G.O.Rt.No.799, Municipal Administration & Urban Development (Vig.II(1)) Department, dated 07.10.2023 and G.O.Rt.No.93, Municipal Administration & Urban Development (Vig.II(2)) Department, dated 27.02.2025. _____ SK, J	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>

		<i>mm</i>	
--	--	-----------	--